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This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:181209-2017: TEXT:EN:HTML
Ireland-Dublin: Provision of insurance broker services
2017IS 092-181209
Contract award notice
Results of the procurement procedure
Services

Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
1.1) Name and addresses

Eurofound — European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions

Wyattville Road

Dublin

D18 KP65

Ireland

Contact person: Lidia Jankowska

Telephone: +353 12043100

E-mail: OSUTenders@eurofound.europa.eu

Fax: +353 12826456

NUTS code: IE021

Internet address(es):

Main address: http://www.eurofound.europa.eu/about/procurement

Address of the buyer profile: http://www.eurofound.europa.eu/about-eurofound/who-we-are
1.2) Joint procurement
1.4) Type of the contracting authority

European institution/agency or international organisation
1.5) Main activity

Other activity: Social policy.
Section II: Object
11.1) Scope of the procurement
1.1.1)  Title:

Provision of insurance broker services.

Reference number: 171902/4231.
I1.L1.2) Main CPV code

66510000
11.1.3) Type of contract

Services
[1.1.4)  Short description:
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11.1.6)

11.2)

11.2.1)
11.2.2)
11.2.3)

11.2.4)

11.2.5)

11.2.11)

11.2.13)

11.2.14)

The objective of the contract is to ensure professional insurance coverage through broking services for
Eurofound's activities, assets and staff. A balanced insurance coverage is required that minimises Eurofound's
risk exposure.

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description
Title:
Additional CPV code(s)

Place of performance
NUTS code: IE021

Description of the procurement:

The successful tenderer will be expected to deliver the following services:

— insurance coverage through broking services for Eurofound's activities, assets and staff and any other
services related to management of Eurofound's insurance coverage (i.e. independent advice, marketing, claim
handling).

The contract shall enter into force on the date on which it is signed by the last contracting party for a period of
12 months. The contract is renewed automatically 3 times for a period of 12 months each.

Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The qualitative criterion is as per tender documents / Weighting: 40
Cost criterion - Name: The cost criterion is as per tender documents / Weighting: 60

Information about options

Options: no

Information about European Union funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no
Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1)
IV.1.1)

IV.1.3)
IV.1.6)
IV.1.8)

IV.2)
IV.2.1)

IV.2.8)
IV.2.9)

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
Information about electronic auction

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2017/S 052-095356

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice
The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: no
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V.1) Information on non-award
The contractl/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected
Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:
V1.4) Procedures for review
VI.4.1) Review body
General Court of the European Union
rue du Fort Niedergriinewald
Luxembourg
2925
Luxembourg
Telephone: +352 4303-1
E-mail: cfi.registry@curia.europa.eu
Fax: +352 4303-2100
Internet address:http://curia.europa.eu
VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
VI.4.3) Review procedure
VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
03/05/2017
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